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OVERVIEW
The study was conducted for CNN by SSRS with a representative sample of registered voters in Pennsylvania. SSRS
is an independent research company. Surveys were obtained online (n=928) and by telephone (n=204) for a total
sample of n=1,132, from March 13-March 18, 2024. The margin of sampling error for total registered voters is +/-
3.8 at the 95% confidence level. The design effect is 1.66. More information about SSRS can be obtained by visiting
WWW.SSF'S.com.

EMBARGOED FOR RELEASE:
Friday, March 22 at 6:00 a.m.

NOTE ABOUT RESULTS

Question text noted in parentheses was rotated or randomized. Values less than 0.5 percent are indicated by an
asterisk (*).

NOTE ABOUT CROSSTABS
Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of registered Pennsylvania voters. Members of
demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for each question in the
poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum n=125 unweighted
cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and instead are denoted
with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too small to be
projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
AlcDK. If you had to choose, do you lean more toward approving or disapproving of the way Joe Biden is handling

his job as president?

A1/A1cDK COMBO TABLE
Approve Disapprove Not sure No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 40% 60% 1% 0%
October 13-17, 2022 43% 56% 1% *

Q2. Which of the following issues is most important to you as you decide how to vote for president? [ITEMS ASKED

IN RANDOM ORDER]

March 13-18, 2024
The economy 38%
Protecting democracy 23%
Immigration 15%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11%
Climate change 4%
Foreign policy 3%
All of the above (Vol.) 1%
Another issue 3%
No opinion 1%

FV1PA. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. For each, please indicate if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of these people or groups - or if you have never heard of them. [ITEMS
JB AND DJT ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER]

Joe Biden Favorable opinion | Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 38% 58% 1% 4%
Donald Trump Favorable opinion | Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 40% 56% * 4%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 36% 29% 4% 31%
Bob Casey Jr. Favorable opinion | Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 33% 25% 15% 27%
David McCormick Favorable opinion Unfavorable opinion Never heard of No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 13% 17% 44% 26%
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Now thinking ahead to the upcoming presidential election...

V9. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in this year’s election for president? [RESPONSES
ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Extremely Very Somewhat Not too Not at all No obinion
motivated motivated motivated motivated motivated P
March 13-18, 2024 61% 18% 11% 7% 3% 0%
Q7. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the candidates you have to choose from for president in this year’s
election? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]
NET NET
Very Very e Dissatisfied P Very -
satisfied/ satisfied b /Very B dissatisfied b OCTILT
Satisfied dissatisfied
March 13-18, 2024 47% 14% 33% 52% 29% 24% 1%

Q8. How confident are you that votes in Pennsylvania will be accurately cast and counted in this year’s presidential
election? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER/RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR

HALF]

Very/ Very Somewhat little/Not Just a little | Not at all No
Somewhat | confident | confident atall confident | confident opinion
fi
confident confident
March 13-18, 2024 69% 45% 24% 31% 13% 18% *
October 13-17, 2022** 68% 37% 30% 32% 16% 16% *
**QUESTION WORDING: How confident are you that votes in Pennsylvania will be accurately cast and counted in
this year’s election?
P1. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party’s candidate), and (Donald Trump as the Republican Party’s candidate). Who would you be more
likely to vote for?
P1a. If the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate), and (Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate), as of today, do you lean
more toward: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]
P1/P1a COMBO TABLE
Joe Biden, the Donald Trump, Do not plan to ..
. h N
Democrat the Republican Other vote 0 opinion
March 13-18, 2024 46% 46% 6% 2% *
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(Registered voters who would vote for Biden if the presidential election were held today, n=520)
P2B. Is that more a vote FOR Joe Biden or more a vote AGAINST Donald Trump?

Vote for Biden Vote against Trump No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 39% 61% *
(Registered voters who would vote for Trump if the presidential election were held today, n=511)
P2T. Is that more a vote FOR Donald Trump or more a vote AGAINST Joe Biden?
Vote for Trump Vote against Biden No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 65% 34% *

(Registered voters who have already picked a candidate for the presidential election, n=1,111)
P3. Is (your mind made up) about who you will vote for in the race for president, or is (it possible you could change
your mind)? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Mind made up

Might change mind

No opinion

March 13-18, 2024

80%

20%

*

P4. Now, suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between (Joe Biden
as the Democratic Party’s candidate), (Donald Trump as the Republican Party’s candidate), (Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.,
an independent candidate) and (Cornel West, an independent candidate). Who would you be most likely to vote

for?

P4a. If the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the Democratic
Party’s candidate, Donald Trump as the Republican Party’s candidate, Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an independent
candidate and Cornel West, an independent candidate, as of today, do you lean most toward: [ORDER OF BIDEN
AND TRUMP RANDOMIZED; ORDER OF KENNEDY AND WEST RANDOMIZED; “OTHER” ALWAYS LAST]

P4/P4a COMBO TABLE

Joe Biden, Donald KeR:nbeeJ\t/ Fj'r Cornel West, :IZ::;
the Trump, the T an Other No opinion
Democrat | Republican | . an independent vote
independent
March 13-18, 2024 38% 40% 16% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(Registered voters who would vote for Kennedy, West or someone other than named candidates, n=243)
P2l. Which best describes your choice for president? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE

ORDER FOR HALF]
March 13-18, 2024
You are enthusiastic about your candidate 17%
You like your candidate but have some reservations about them 30%
You support your candidate mostly because you dislike the other choices 51%
No opinion 2%
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Q13. As you may have heard, (Joe Biden) and (Donald Trump) are on track to become their parties’ presidential
nominees. How likely do you think it is that by the time the presidential election happens, both of them will still be
their party’s nominee for president? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

NET NET
Extremely/ | Extremely | Somewhat Not too Not at all No
. . Not too/Not at . . . .
Somewhat likely likely . likely likely opinion
. all likely
likely
March 13-18, 2024 93% 60% 33% 6% 4% 2% 1%

[ORDER OF Q14 AND Q15 ROTATED]

Q14. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump’s
(ITEM)? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER/RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR

HALF]
NET N h
. .. Exactly what you | Close enough to otw a.lt you . .
Policy positions on Exactly/Close . . want in a No opinion
.. want in a what you want in .
major issues Enough . . president
president a president
March 13-18, 2024 50% 29% 21% 49% 1%
Ability t NET
rity to Exactly what you | Close enough to Not what you . .
understand the Exactly/Close X X No opinion
want in a what you want want in a
problems of people Enough . . . .
. president in a president president
like you
March 13-18, 2024 47% 26% 21% 53% 1%
NET Exactly what you | Close enough to Not what you
Exactly/Close want in a what you want wantina No opinion
Temperament . . . q
Enough president in a president president
March 13-18, 2024 39% 18% 21% 61% 1%
NET Exactly what you | Close enough to Not what you
Sharpness and Exactly/Close want in a what you want wantina No opinion
stamina Enough president in a president president
March 13-18, 2024 53% 30% 23% 46% 1%
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Q15. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Joe Biden’s (ITEM)? [ITEMS
ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER/RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

. .. NET Exactly what you | Close enough to Not what you
Policy positions on . . . -
.. Exactly/Close want in a what you want in want in a No opinion
major issues . . .
Enough president a president president
March 13-18, 2024 46% 15% 31% 53% 1%
Abili NET
A7) Exactly what you | Close enough to Not what you . .
understand the Exactly/Close . . No opinion
want in a what you want want in a
problems of people Enough . . . .
. president in a president president
like you
March 13-18, 2024 46% 19% 26% 54% *
NET Exactly what you | Close enough to Not what you
Exactly/Close want in a what you want wantina No opinion
Temperament . . . q
Enough president in a president president
March 13-18, 2024 54% 26% 28% 45% 1%
NET Exactly what you | Close enough to Not what you
Sharpness and Exactly/Close want in a what you want wantina No opinion
stamina Enough president in a president president
March 13-18, 2024 36% 9% 26% 64% *
[ORDER OF Q16B/Q16BA AND Q16T/Q16TA ROTATED]
Q16B. If Joe Biden is elected again, do you think that his second term as president would:
F Il
cha:n:::i‘:nst?n{he Change some things | Not change things in No opinion
& U Sg about the U.S. the U.S. much at all P
March 13-18, 2024 22% 35% 43% *

(Registered voters who would think a second Biden term would change things in the U.S., n=665)
Q16BA. Do you think those changes would be: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER
FOR HALF]

More for the better
57%

More for the worse No opinion
43% *

March 13-18, 2024

Q16B. If Joe Biden is elected again, do you think that his second term as president would:
Q16BA. Do you think those changes would be: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER
FOR HALF]

NET NET
Second Biden More for the | More for the No opinion | Second Biden »
term would better worse on term would No opinion
bring change better/worse | not change
things much
March 13-18, 2024 56% 32% 24% * 43% *
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Q16T. If Donald Trump is elected again, do you think that his second term as president would:

Fundamentally
change things in the
U.S.

Change some things
about the U.S.

Not change things in
the U.S. much at all

No opinion

March 13-18, 2024

57%

30%

12%

1%

(Registered voters who would think a second Trump term would change things in the U.S., n=1,017)
Q16TA. Do you think those changes would be: [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER FOR

HALF]

More for the better

More for the worse

No opinion

March 13-18, 2024

54%

45%

*

Q16T. If Donald Trump is elected again, do you think that his second term as president would: Fundamentally
change things in the U.S., Change some things about the U.S., Not change things in the U.S. much at all.
Q16TA. Do you think those changes would be: [/RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE ORDER

FOR HALF]
NET NET

Second No opinion Second
Trump term | More for the | More for the on Trump term Nelrinion
would bring better worse better/worse would not

change change

things much
March 13-18, 2024 87% 47% 40% * 12% 1%
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Q16X. For each of the following issues, which presidential candidate do you think would better handle that issue if
elected in November? [ITEMS ASKED IN RANDOM ORDER/RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE
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ORDER FOR HALF]
The economy Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 35% 49% 15% *
Immigration Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 31% 49% 19% *
The situation in Israel Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither No opinion
and Gaza
March 13-18, 2024 31% 42% 26% *
Democracy in the US Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 45% 40% 15% *
The.US role in world Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither No opinion
affairs
March 13-18, 2024 39% 44% 17% *
Abortion policies Joe Biden Donald Trump Neither No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 47% 33% 20% *

Q17. If the Republicans win control of the U.S. Senate in this November's election, do you think the country will be
(better off), (worse off), or will it not make any difference? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN REVERSE

ORDER FOR HALF]

Better off

Worse off

No difference

No opinion

March 13-18, 2024

38%

42%

19%

*

Q19. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges related to efforts to overturn the 2020
presidential election. Please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges (should disqualify Trump from the
presidency, cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are not disqualifying, or are not relevant to his fitness for the
presidency) / (are not relevant to his fitness for the presidency, cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are not
disqualifying, or should disqualify Trump from the presidency)? [RESPONSES ROTATED IN ORDER FOR HALF/IN
REVERSE ORDER FOR HALF]

Should disqualify
Trump from the
presidency

Cast doubts on his
fitness for the job, but
are not disqualifying

Are not relevant to
his fitness for the
presidency

No opinion

March 13-18, 2024

49%

11%

40%
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P20. Thinking about the results of the 2020 presidential election, do you think that Joe Biden legitimately won
enough votes to win the presidency, or not?

. - No, Biden did not
Yes, Biden legitimately won .. .
X legitimately win enough ..
enough votes to win the . No opinion
. votes to win the
presidency :
presidency
March 13-18, 2024 61% 37% 2%
(Respondents who say Biden did not legitimately win enough votes to win the presidency, n=397)
P20a. (Do you think there's been solid evidence of that), or (is that your suspicion only)?
Solid evidence Suspicion only No opinion
March 13-18, 2024 56% 43% 1%

P20. Thinking about the results of the 2020 presidential election, do you think that Joe Biden legitimately won
enough votes to win the presidency, or not?
P20a. (Do you think there’s been solid evidence of that), or (is that your suspicion only)?

P20/P20A COMBO TABLE
NET Yes, NET No, Biden Did not
Biden did not Did not . Did not
. L " legitimately "
legitimately legitimately legitimately win enough legitimately
won enough win enough win enough votes g win enough No opinion
votes to win votes to win votes, Solid L votes, No
. Suspicion . .
the the evidence opinion
. . only
presidency presidency
March 13-18, 0 0 0 0 * 0
2024 61% 37% 21% 16% 2%
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MORE ON METHODOLOGY

A total of 1,132 registered voters who live in Pennsylvania were surveyed online and by telephone from a
registration-based sample purchased by SSRS from L2. Sampled voters were invited to participate in the study
through multiple contact methods, including a mailed postcard, SMS (text-message) invitation in collaboration with
Survey160 to sample who had a cell phone number on file, email invitations to those with an email address on file,
and multiple telephone call attempts to voters with a telephone number on file. Upon receipt of the postcard,
sampled voters could complete the survey online (including by scanning a QR code on mobile devices) or by calling
into a toll-free number. All respondents were screened for age, state of residence, and voter registration status
prior to administering the survey. Respondents who said they were under 18, living outside of Pennsylvania, or not
registered to vote were excluded from the survey. Surveys were conducted in English. Results for the full sample
have a margin of sampling error of +/- 3.8 percentage points.

Among the entire sample, 35% described themselves as Democrats, 37% described themselves as Republicans, and
27% described themselves as independents or members of another party.

All respondents were asked questions concerning basic demographics. The entire sample was weighted to reflect
Census figures for the state's registered voters for gender, age, education, and race/ethnicity, derived from the
2022 CPS Voter Supplement. The sample was also weighed to parameters from the L2 voter file for party
registration, primary vote history, 2020 general election turnout by vote mode, 2022 general election turnout, age,
and National Election Pool (NEP) region.

Surveys were conducted among a representative sample of registered Pennsylvania voters, age 18 or older.
Members of demographic groups not shown in the published crosstabs are represented in the results for each
question in the poll. Crosstabs on the pages that follow only include results for subgroups with a minimum n=125
unweighted cases. Results for subgroups with fewer than n=125 unweighted cases are not displayed and instead
are denoted with "SN" because samples of that size carry larger margins of sampling error and can be too small to
be projectable with confidence to their true values in the population.
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Al. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

AlcDK. If you had to choose,

his job as president?
Base: Registered Voters

Approve/Lean approve
Disapprove/Lean disapprove
Not sure

Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve/Lean approve
Disapprove/Lean disapprove
Not sure

Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve/Lean approve
Disapprove/Lean disapprove
Not sure

Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve/Lean approve
Disapprove/Lean disapprove
Not sure

Sampling Error (+/-)

Approve/Lean approve
Disapprove/Lean disapprove
Not sure

Sampling Error (+/-)

do you lean more toward approving or disapproving of the way Joe Biden is handling

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
40% 36% 44% 36% 62%
60% 63% 56% 64% 36%
1% 1% * * 2%
3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
40% 27% 33% 44% 51% 30% 46%
60% 73% 66% 56% 48% 70% 53%
1% * * 1% 1% * 1%
3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
40% 45% 38% 36% 46% 30% 43%
60% 55% 62% 63% 54% 70% 57%
1% * * 19 * * *
3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
40% 77% 37 7% 68% 47% 11%
60% 22% 62% 93% 31% 53% 88%
1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1%
3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
40% 77% 6% 100% 0% 84% 2%
60% 23% 94% 0% 100% 16% 98%
1% * 0% 0% % 1% 0%
3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18, 2024

TABLE 006

Question 2

2. Which of the following issues is most important to you as you decide how to vote for president?
Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color

The economy 38% 41% 36% 37% 44%
Protecting democracy 23% 26% 21% 24% 21%
Immigration 15% 18% 13% 17% 7%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11% 4% 18% 10% 16%
Climate change % % 4% 4% 5%
Foreign policy 3% 4% % 3% 4%
All of the above % * 1% 1% 1%
Another issue 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
The economy 38% 42% 47% 35% 30% 45% 34%
Protecting democracy 23% 13% 18% 26% 33% 16% 28%
Immigration 15% 9% 10% 17% 23% 9% 20%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11% 13% 15% 10% 8% 14% 10%
Climate change % 6% % % 2% 5% %
Foreign policy 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
All of the above % 2% % * * 1% 1%
Another issue 3% 9% 3% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
The economy 38% 39% 38% 42% 33% 40% 33%
Protecting democracy 23% 22% 24% 21% 26% 22% 26%
Immigration 15% 16% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% % 12%
Climate change % 4% 4% 3% % 3% %
Foreign policy 3% 3% 4% 2% % 3% 4%
All of the above % 1% 1% % 1% % %
Another issue 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * * 1% * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
The economy 38% 30% 39% 46% 18% 44% 44%
Protecting democracy 23% 37% 22% 11% 33% 27% 12%
Immigration 15% 5% 12% 28% 3% 12% 29%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11% 16% 10% % 25% % %
Climate change 4% 6% 4% 1% 8% 4% 1%
Foreign policy 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% % 1%
All of the above 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% *
Another issue 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 1% 0% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18, 2024

TABLE 006

Question 2

2. Which of the following issues is most important to you as you decide how to vote for president?
Base: Registered Voters

Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump

The economy 38% 28% 47% 25% 47% 26% 50%
Protecting democracy 23% 38% 10% 44% 10% 41% 8%
Immigration 15% 4% 28% 2% 24% 2% 30%
Abortion and reproductive rights 11% 16% % 17% 8% 18% 5%
Climate change % 7% % 7% 2% 7% 1%
Foreign policy 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
All of the above 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Another issue 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Don't know/Refused/Web blank 1% * 0% * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4

STATE POLL 1 - PENNSYLVANIA| 13



Jssrs

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13,

TABLE 007
Question FV1_JB

2024 to March 18,
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FV1l JB. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in

unfavorable opinion of Joe Biden,
Base: Registered Voters

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Favorable opinion
Unfavorable opinion
Never heard of

No opinion (Net)
Heard of, no opinion
Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

or have you never heard of them?

the news. Do you have a favorable or

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
38% 34% 42% 34% 54
58% 63% 53% 63% 32%
1% 1% 0% 0% 3%
4% 2% 6% 3% 11%
4% 2% 6% 3% 11%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
38% 23% 29% 42% 52% 27% 44%
58% 69% 65% 55% 47% 67% 53%
1% 0% 2% 0% 0% * 1%
4% 8% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3%
4% 8% 4% 3% 1% 6% 3%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
38% 43% 34% 35% 42% 30% 41%
58% 53% 61% 61% 54% 68% 56%
1% 0% 1% 1% * 0% 0%
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3%
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
38% 76% 33% 6% 65% 45% 9%
58% 19% 61% 92% 32% 51% 86%
1% * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%
4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18, 2024

TABLE 008

Question FV1_DJT

FV1 DJT. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump, or have you never heard of them?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 40% 45% 36% 44% 23%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 51% 60% 54% 69%
Never heard of * * 0% * *
No opinion (Net) 4% 4% 4% 2% 8%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 3% 4% 2% 8%
Refused * * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 40% 33% 41% 44% 40% 35% 43%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 60% 56% 52% 58% 59% 54%
Never heard of * * 0% 0% * * *
No opinion (Net) 4% 7% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Refused * 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable opinion 40% 41% 39% 48% 29% 54% 30%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 54% 58% 48% 69% 44% 68%
Never heard of * * * * * * 0%
No opinion (Net) 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Refused * 0% * * 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 40% 6% 31% 79% 6% 32% 76%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 90% 64% 19% 91% 63% 22%
Never heard of * 0% * * 0% 0% *
No opinion (Net) 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Refused * 1% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Favorable opinion 40% 6% 77% 4% 64% 2% 84%
Unfavorable opinion 56% 91% 19% 94% 32% 96% 11%
Never heard of * 0% * 0% * 0% *
No opinion (Net) 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Heard of, no opinion 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Refused * * 0% 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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ssrs.com | @ssrs_research
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18, 2024

TABLE 009

Question FV1_RFK

FV1 RFK. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. Do you have a favorable or
unfavorable opinion of Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., or have you never heard of them?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 36% 33% 39% 35% 41%
Unfavorable opinion 29% 32% 24% 30% 22%
Never heard of 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
No opinion (Net) 31% 30% 33% 31% 30%
Heard of, no opinion 31% 30% 33% 31% 29%
Refused * * * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 36% 30% 36% 39% 38% 32% 39%
Unfavorable opinion 29% 27% 21% 30% 36% 25% 30%
Never heard of 4% 10% % 2% % 7% 2%
No opinion (Net) 31% 33% 40% 29% 24% 35% 29%
Heard of, no opinion 31% 33% 40% 29% 23% 35% 29%
Refused * % % % 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable opinion 36% 44% 32% 44% 26% 43% 26%
Unfavorable opinion 29% 25% 31% 22% 38% 24% 39%
Never heard of % 4% 3% % % % 4%
No opinion (Net) 31% 27% 33% 31% 32% 31% 32%
Heard of, no opinion 31% 27% 33% 30% 32% 31% 31%
Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 36% 32% 34% 42% 19% 37% 47%
Unfavorable opinion 29% 43% 30% 14% 54% 28% 13%
Never heard of % % % 5% 6% % 3%
No opinion (Net) 31% 22% 32% 39% 21% 31% 38%
Heard of, no opinion 31% 22% 32% 39% 21% 31% 37%
Refused * * * * 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Favorable opinion 36% 28% 45% 27% 43% 25% 47%
Unfavorable opinion 29% 45% 14% 47% 17% 47% 12%
Never heard of % % % 3% % 4% 4%
No opinion (Net) 31% 23% 37% 23% 36% 24% 37%
Heard of, no opinion 31% 23% 37% 23% 36% 23% 37%
Refused * * * * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18, 2024

TABLE 010

Question FV2_SEN_PA D1

FV1 SEN PA Dl1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. Do you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of Bob Casey Jr., or have you never heard of them?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 33% 31% 34% 32% 37%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 29% 22% 27% 17%
Never heard of 15% 16% 14% 13% 21%
No opinion (Net) 27% 23% 30% 27% 26%
Heard of, no opinion 27% 23% 29% 27% 26%
Refused * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 33% 15% 21% 38% 50% 17% 42%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 20% 20% 29% 31% 18% 30%
Never heard of 15% 39% 18% 6% % 30% 6%
No opinion (Net) 27% 27% 41% 28% 14% 35% 22%
Heard of, no opinion 27% 27% 41% 27% 14% 35% 22%
Refused * % % * 1% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable opinion 33% 35% 32% 32% 34% 30% 35%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 26% 25% 26% 24% 29% 25%
Never heard of 15% 18% 12% 16% 13% 14% 11%
No opinion (Net) 27% 21% 31% 26% 28% 27% 28%
Heard of, no opinion 27% 21% 31% 26% 28% 27% 28%
Refused * 0% * * * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 33% 58% 27% 14% 44% 39% 16%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 10% 25% 40% 11% 18% 45%
Never heard of 15% 11% 20% 14% 22% 12% 15%
No opinion (Net) 27% 21% 29% 32% 22% 31% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 27% 21% 29% 31% 22% 31% 24%
Refused * * 0% * 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Favorable opinion 33% 55% 13% 63% 13% 58% 12%
Unfavorable opinion 25% 11% 41% 10% 36% 10% 41%
Never heard of 15% 14% 15% 10% 18% 14% 16%
No opinion (Net) 27% 21% 31% 17% 33% 18% 31%
Heard of, no opinion 27% 20% 31% 17% 33% 18% 30%
Refused * * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18, 2024

TABLE 011

Question FV2_SEN_PA R1

FV1 SEN PA Rl1. We'd like to get your overall opinion of some people and groups in the news. Do you have a
favorable or unfavorable opinion of David McCormick, or have you never heard of them?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Favorable opinion 13% 15% 12% 14% 11%
Unfavorable opinion 17% 21% 14% 17% 18%
Never heard of 44% 40% 47% 42% 48%
No opinion (Net) 26% 25% 27% 26% 23%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 24% 27% 26% 23%
Refused * % * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Favorable opinion 13% 8% 11% 12% 20% 9% 16%
Unfavorable opinion 17% 16% 15% 19% 19% 14% 19%
Never heard of 44% 53% 49% 39% 37% 51% 39%
No opinion (Net) 26% 23% 26% 30% 24% 26% 25%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 23% 26% 29% 23% 26% 25%
Refused * 0% % 1% % 0% %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Favorable opinion 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 13%
Unfavorable opinion 17% 19% 17% 18% 17% 17% 17%
Never heard of 44% 42% 44% 41% 48% 40% 46%
No opinion (Net) 26% 25% 26% 27% 24% 28% 24%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 25% 25% 27% 23% 28% 23%
Refused * * * * * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Favorable opinion 13% 5% 12% 22% 4% 7% 30%
Unfavorable opinion 17% 27% 17% 9% 27% 20% 8%
Never heard of 44% 43% 49% 39% 52% 46% 34%
No opinion (Net) 26% 24% 22% 30% 17% 28% 27%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 24% 22% 29% 17% 28% 26%
Refused * * 1% * * % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Favorable opinion 13% % 22% 6% 18% 5% 23%
Unfavorable opinion 17% 28% 9% 29% 10% 28% 8%
Never heard of 44% 45% 41% 44% 43% 45% 41%
No opinion (Net) 26% 22% 28% 22% 28% 22% 28%
Heard of, no opinion 25% 22% 28% 21% 28% 22% 28%
Refused * * * * 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
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CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18, 2024

Question V9

V9. How motivated, if at all, would you say you are to vote in next year's election for president?
Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 79% 81% 78% 80% 7%
Extremely motivated 61% 62% 62% 63% 56%
Very motivated 18% 19% 17% 17% 21%
Somewhat motivated 11% 9% 12% 10% 11%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 10% 10% 10% 10% 12%
Not too motivated % % 6% % 9%
Not at all motivated 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 79% 59% 73% 87% 91% 66% 87%
Extremely motivated 61% 37% 58% 66% 7% 46% 71%
Very motivated 18% 22% 16% 21% 14% 20% 16%
Somewhat motivated 11% 24% 10% 6% 7% 17% 7%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 10% 17% 17% 7% 3% 17% 6%
Not too motivated 7% 11% 11% 5% 2% 11% 4%
Not at all motivated 3% 5% % 3% 1% % 2%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 79% 77% 81% 80% 77% 80% 79%
Extremely motivated 61% 58% 63% 61% 61% 62% 64%
Very motivated 18% 19% 18% 19% 16% 19% 15%
Somewhat motivated 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 11% 9%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 12%
Not too motivated % % 7% % 9% % %
Not at all motivated 3% 5% 3% 3% % 3% 4%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 79% 81% 67% 87% 78% 75% 87%
Extremely motivated 61% 66% 51% 66% 62% 55% 73%
Very motivated 18% 15% 16% 21% 17% 20% 14%
Somewhat motivated 11% 10% 14% % 12% 13% %
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 10% 9% 19% 4% 9% 12% 8%
Not too motivated % % 13% % % 7% %
Not at all motivated 3% 2% 7% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Extremely/Very motivated (Net) 79% 80% 85% 85% 75% 82% 85%
Extremely motivated 61% 65% 65% 71% 56% 66% 64%
Very motivated 18% 14% 21% 15% 19% 16% 21%
Somewhat motivated 11% 9% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9%
Not too/Not at all motivated (Net) 10% 11% 5% 5% 14% 9% 6%
Not too motivated 7% 9% 3% 4% 9% 7% 4%
Not at all motivated 3% % 2% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 017

Question 7

7. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the candidates you have to choose from for president in this year's
election?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Very satisfied/Satisfied (Net) 47% 48% 47% 45% 58%
Very satisfied 14% 16% 13% 13% 19%
Satisfied 33% 32% 35% 32% 39%
Dissatisfied/Very dissatisfied (Net) 52% 52% 52% 54% 42%
Dissatisfied 29% 28% 29% 30% 23%
Very dissatisfied 24% 24% 23% 25% 19%
Don't know/Refused % * % 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Very satisfied/Satisfied (Net) 47% 33% 48% 47% 55% 40% 51%
Very satisfied 14% 8% 12% 15% 18% 9% 17%
Satisfied 33% 25% 36% 32% 37% 31% 34%
Dissatisfied/Very dissatisfied (Net) 52% 67% 52% 52% 43% 60% 48%
Dissatisfied 29% 29% 25% 34% 26% 28% 29%
Very dissatisfied 24% 38% 26% 18% 17% 32% 19%
Don't know/Refused 1% * * 1% % * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Very satisfied/Satisfied (Net) 47% 55% 42% 55% 36% 54% 34%
Very satisfied 14% 16% 13% 17% 9% 16% 8%
Satisfied 33% 39% 29% 37% 27% 37% 25%
Dissatisfied/Very dissatisfied (Net) 52% 44% 57% 45% 63% 46% 66%
Dissatisfied 29% 23% 32% 26% 32% 26% 34%
Very dissatisfied 24% 21% 25% 19% 1% 19% 32%
Don't know/Refused % 1% 1% % 1% % 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Very satisfied/Satisfied (Net) 47% 45% 34% 59% 40% 44% 57%
Very satisfied 14% 11% % 21% 8% 10% 24%
Satisfied 33% 34% 25% 39% 32% 34% 33%
Dissatisfied/Very dissatisfied (Net) 52% 54% 66% 40% 60% 55% 42%
Dissatisfied 29% 34% 30% 21% 29% 30% 24%
Very dissatisfied 24% 20% 36% 19% 30% 25% 18%
Don't know/Refused % % % 1% * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Very satisfied/Satisfied (Net) 47% 42% 58% 44% 49% 40% 62%
Very satisfied 14% 10% 20% 9% 17% 10% 21%
Satisfied 33% 32% 38% 35% 32% 31% 41%
Dissatisfied/Very dissatisfied (Net) 52% 58% 41% 55% 50% 59% 38%
Dissatisfied 29% 34% 22% 39% 22% 35% 22%
Very dissatisfied 24% 23% 19% 6% 29% 24% 16%
Don't know/Refused 1% % 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 018
Question 8

8. How confident are you that votes in Pennsylvania will be

presidential election?
Base: Registered Voters

Very/Somewhat confident (Net)

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Just a little/Not at all confident (Net)
Just a little confident

Not at all confident

Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat confident (Net)

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Just a little/Not at all confident (Net)
Just a little confident

Not at all confident

Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat confident (Net)

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Just a little/Not at all confident (Net)
Just a little confident

Not at all confident

Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat confident (Net)

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Just a little/Not at all confident (Net)
Just a little confident

Not at all confident

Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Very/Somewhat confident (Net)

Very confident

Somewhat confident

Just a little/Not at all confident (Net)
Just a little confident

Not at all confident

Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

accurately cast and counted in this year's

Vtrs
of

Total Men Women White Color

69% 67% 72% 66% 83%

45% 42% 47% 42% 60%

24% 24% 24% 24% 23%

31% 33% 28% 34% 17%

13% 12% 13% 14% 9%

18% 21% 15% 20% 8%

* * * * 0%

3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

69% 63% 68% 69% 74% 65% 72%

45% 39% 42% 47% 50% 39% 49%

24% 24% 27% 22% 24% 26% 23%

31% 37% 32% 31% 25% 35% 28%

13% 22% 13% 10% 9% 17% 10%

18% 15% 19% 21% 16% 19% 18%

* 0% % % * 0% *

3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

69% 69% 70% 65% 75% 60% 74%

45% 45% 45% 40% 52% 36% 51%

24% 24% 25% 25% 23% 25% 23%

31% 31% 30% 35% 25% 40% 26%

13% 12% 13% 14% 10% 16% 11%

18% 18% 18% 21% 14% 24% 15%

* * * % * % *

3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5

Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

69% 92% 70% 47% 90% 76% 44%

45% 75% 43% 19% 67% 53% 18%

24% 17% 28% 28% 23% 23% 27%

31% 7% 30% 53% 9% 24% 56%

13% % 9% 24% % 11% 21%

18% 3% 21% 30% 3% 13% 35%

* * 0% * * % *

3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6

Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024

Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump

69% 93% 45% 96% 51% 95% 43%

45% 74% 17% 79% 22% 7% 15%

24% 19% 29% 17% 29% 19% 28%

31% 7% 55% 4% 49% 4% 57%

13% % 22% 2% 20% 3% 23%

18% 2% 32% 1% 29% 1% 34%

* * * * * * *

3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4

STATE POLL 1 - PENNSYLVANIA | 21



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

SSI'S

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18, 2024

TABLE 021

Question P1/Pla COMBO TABLE

P1l. Suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate, and Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate. Who would you be more likely
to vote for?

Pla. If the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate, and Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate, as of today, do you lean

more toward:
Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 41% 50% 41% 69
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 51% 42% 51% 23%
Other 6% 5% 6% 5% %
Do not plan to vote 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 42% 43% 44% 51% 44% 47%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 45% 45% 49% 45% 45% 47%
Other 6% 10% 6% 6% 2% 8% 4%
Do not plan to vote 2% % 6% * * 4% 1%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 48% 46% 41% 53% 33% 52%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 45% 46% 52% 38% 59% 40%
Other 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Do not plan to vote 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't know/Refused * * * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 87% 46% 7% 85% 51% 12%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 8% 36% 89% 8% 39% 82%
Other 6% 3% 14% 3% 6% 6% 4%
Do not plan to vote 2% 3% % * 1% 3% 1%
Don't know/Refused * * * * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Joe Biden, the Democrat 46% 89% 7% 96% 12% 100% 0%
Donald Trump, the Republican 46% 6% 90% 2% 76% 0% 100%
Other 6% 3% 3% 1% 9% 0% 0%
Do not plan to vote 2% 2% * 0% 4% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused * * * * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 022
Question P2B

P2B. Is that more a vote FOR Joe Biden or more a vote AGAINST Donald Trump?

Base: Registered voters who would vote for Biden if the presidential election were held today

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Vote for Biden 39% 38% 40 36% SN
Vote against Trump 61% 62% 60% 64% SN
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * 0% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 8.8 7.6 6.1
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Vote for Biden 39% SN SN 48% 49% 25% 47%
Vote against Trump 61% SN SN 52% 50% 75% 52%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * SN SN 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 11.4 9.6 9.7 7.1
Non- White White
coll. Coll non- coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad
Vote for Biden 39% 47% 34% 44% 35 38% 35%
Vote against Trump 61% 53% 66% 56% 65% 62% 65%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% 0% * % * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 9.8 7.2 8.8 7.0 9.9 7.6
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Vote for Biden 39% 46% 27% SN 38% 37% SN
Vote against Trump 61% 54% 73% SN 62% 62% SN
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% * SN 0% * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 7.0 10.9 9.1 7.7
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Vote for Biden 39% 42% SN 44% SN 39% SN
Vote against Trump 61% 58% SN 56% SN 61% SN
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% SN * SN * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.7 6.2 6.2 5.7
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TABLE 023

Question P2T

P2T. Is that more a vote FOR Donald Trump or more a vote AGAINST Joe Biden?

Base: Registered voters who would vote for Trump if the presidential election were held today

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Vote for Trump 65% 64% 67% 66% SN
Vote against Biden 34% 36% 33% 34% SN
Don't know/Refused/web blank * % * * SN
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 7.3 8.0 5.6
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Vote for Trump 65% SN 76% 68% 65% 59% 69%
Vote against Biden 34% SN 24% 31% 35% 40% 31%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * SN 1% % % * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 10.8 9.4 10.0 9.5 6.5
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad
Vote for Trump 65% 74% 60% 73% 50% 73% 51%
Vote against Biden 34% 25% 39% 27% 49% 27% 48%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * * * % * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 9.0 6.9 7.0 8.2 7.3 8.6
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Vote for Trump 65% SN SN 69% SN 57% 71%
Vote against Biden 34% SN SN 31% SN 42% 29%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * SN SN * SN % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 6.3 9.0 7.0
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Vote for Trump 65% SN 67% SN 65% SN 65%
Vote against Biden 34% SN 33% SN 35% SN 34%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * SN * SN * SN *
Sampling Error (+/-) 5.4 5.7 5.4 5.4

STATE POLL 1 - PENNSYLVANIA| 24



Jssrs

TABLE 024
Question P3

P3. Is your mind made up about who you will vote for in the race for President,

change your mind?

Base: Registered voters who have already picked a candidate for the presidential election

Mind made up

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Mind made up

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Mind made up

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Mind made up

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

Mind made up

Might change mind

Don't know/Refused/web blank
Sampling Error (+/-)

redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342

S§srs.com

(@ssrs_research

or is it possible

you could

Vtrs
of

Total Men Women White Color

80% 78% 82% 81% 77%

20% 22% 18% 19% 23%

* 0% * * 0%

3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.9

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

80% 68% 76% 81% 90% 72% 85%

20% 32% 24% 19% 10% 28% 15%

* 0% % * 0% % *

3.8 9.1 7.8 7.1 6.8 6.4 4.7
Non- White White
coll. Coll non- coll

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad coll. grad

80% 79% 80% 83% 76% 84% 7%

20% 21% 20% 17% 24% 16% 23%

* 0% * * 0% * 0%

3.8 6.5 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.7 5.5

Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

80% 84% 70% 83% 82% 76% 85%

20% 16% 30% 17% 18% 24% 14%

* 0% 0% * 0% 0% *

3.8 6.6 7.2 6.0 8.3 5.6 6.6

Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024

Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump

80% 83% 81% 87% 76% 85% 81%

20% 17% 19% 13% 24% 15% 19%

* 0% * 0% * % *

3.8 5.8 5.4 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 027
Question P3 Combination Table

P3. Is your mind made up about who you will vote for in the

change your mind?
Base: Registered Voters

race for President,
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or

is it possible

you could

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Mind made up 78% 76% 80% 79% 75%
Might change mind 19% 21% 17% 18% 22%
Have first choice, Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0%
No first choice 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Mind made up 78% 66% 72% 80% 89% 69% 83%
Might change mind 19% 31% 23% 18% 10% 27% 15%
Have first choice, Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
No first choice 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Mind made up 78% 77% 78% 80% 75% 82% 76%
Might change mind 19% 20% 20% 17% 23% 15% 23%
Have first choice, Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * 0%
No first choice 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Mind made up 78% 81% 67% 83% 80% 74% 84%
Might change mind 19% 16% 28% 17% 18% 23% 14%
Have first choice, Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
No first choice 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Mind made up 78% 81% 80% 86% 73% 85% 81%
Might change mind 19% 16% 19% 13% 23% 15% 19%
Have first choice, Don't know/Refused * 0% * 0% * 0% *
No first choice 3% 2% 1% * 4% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 030

Question Combo P4/P4da

P4. Now, suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as
the Democratic Party's candidate, Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate, Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an
independent candidate and Cornel West, an independent candidate. Who would you be more likely to vote for?

P4a. If the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate, Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate, Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an
independent candidate and Cornel West, an independent candidate, as of today, do you lean most toward:

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Joe Biden 38% 36% 39% 35% 52%
Donald Trump 40% 45% 35% 44% 19%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 16% 12% 19% 15% 17%
Cornel West 4% 4% 4% 3% 11%
Other % % 1% % %
Do not plan to vote 1% 1% * 1% 0%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 38% 33% 31% 39% 47% 35% 40%
Donald Trump 40% 36% 41% 42% 39% 38% 41%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 16% 20% 18% 16% 11% 17% 15%
Cornel West 4% 6% 8% % 1% 6% %
Other % 3% * 1% % % %
Do not plan to vote 1% * 2% * 0% 1% *
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Joe Biden 38% 40% 38% 32% 47% 27% 46%
Donald Trump 40% 38% 41% 45% 31% 52% 33%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 16% 17% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15%
Cornel West 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 2% %
Other % 1% 1% % 2% % 1%
Do not plan to vote 1% 1% * 1% * 1% *
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Joe Biden 38% 76% 33% 6% 69% 44% 9%
Donald Trump 40% 5% 26% 82% 7% 32% 75%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 16% 15% 26% 8% 10% 20% 12%
Cornel West 4% 3% 9% 2% 11% 2% 2%
Other % 1% % 1% 2% 1% *
Do not plan to vote 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% * 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
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TABLE 030

Question Combo P4/P4da

P4. Now, suppose that the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as
the Democratic Party's candidate, Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate, Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an
independent candidate and Cornel West, an independent candidate. Who would you be more likely to vote for?

P4a. If the presidential election were being held today and you had to choose between Joe Biden as the
Democratic Party's candidate, Donald Trump as the Republican Party's candidate, Robert F. Kennedy, Jr., an
independent candidate and Cornel West, an independent candidate, as of today, do you lean most toward:

Base: Registered Voters

Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump

Joe Biden 38% 75% 5% 84% 7% 83% 0%
Donald Trump 40% 4% 80% 1% 66% 0% 86%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr 16% 14% 12% 10% 20% 11% 13%
Cornel West 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 1%
Other % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Do not plan to vote 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 1% * 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 032

Question Q13

13. As you may have heard, Joe Biden and Donald Trump are on track to become their parties' presidential
nominees. How likely do you think it is that by the time the presidential election happens, both of them will
still be their party's nominee for president?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Extremely/Somewhat likely (Net) 93% 92% 94% 94% 93%
Extremely likely 60% 60% 60% 62% 53%
Somewhat likely 33% 32% 34% 32% 40%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 6% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Not too likely % % % 4% 3%
Not at all likely 2% 3% 2% 2% %
Don't know/Refused/web blank 1% 1% * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Extremely/Somewhat likely (Net) 93% 91% 93% 93% 95% 92% 94%
Extremely likely 60% 59% 63% 59% 58% 61% 60%
Somewhat likely 33% 31% 30% 34% 37% 32% 34%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 6% % 6% 6% % 8% 5%
Not too likely % % % % % % 3%
Not at all likely 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused/web blank 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Extremely/Somewhat likely (Net) 93% 91% 95% 93% 95% 93% 94%
Extremely likely 60% 56% 64% 59% 62% 60% 64%
Somewhat likely 33% 35% 31% 34% 33% 33% 31%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 6% 9% 4% 6% 5% 6% %
Not too likely % % % % % % 4%
Not at all likely 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Don't know/Refused/web blank 1% 1% * 1% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Extremely/Somewhat likely (Net) 93% 95% 89% 95% 96% 96% 89%
Extremely likely 60% 62% 62% 57% 72% 59% 55%
Somewhat likely 33% 33% 27% 38% 24% 37% 33%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 6% 4% 10% 5% 4% 4% 10%
Not too likely 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 5%
Not at all likely 2% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 4%
Don't know/Refused/web blank 1% * 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Extremely/Somewhat likely (Net) 93% 96% 93% 97% 91% 97% 92%
Extremely likely 60% 64% 58% 64% 58% 66% 56%
Somewhat likely 33% 32% 36% 34% 33% 31% 36%
Not too/Not at all likely (Net) 6% 3% 6% 3% 8% 3% 7%
Not too likely 4% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 5%
Not at all likely 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Don't know/Refused/web blank 1% * * 0% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 033
Question 1l4a

l4a. Thinking about what you would like to see in a

positions on major issues?
Base: Registered Voters

Exactly/Close enough (Net)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly/Close enough (Net)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly/Close enough (Net)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly/Close enough (Net)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly/Close enough (Net)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

president, how would you describe Donald Trump's policy
Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
50% 55% 46% 54% 32%
29% 31% 28% 33% 11%
21% 24% 18% 20% 21%
49% 44% 53% 46% 67%
% % % 1% 1%
3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
50% 48% 51% 55% 46% 50% 51%
29% 24% 30% 32% 31% 26% 32%
21% 24% 22% 23% 16% 23% 19%
49% 50% 48% 45% 53% 49% 49%
1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
50% 48% 52% 57% 40% 62% 43%
29% 31% 28% 36% 20% 43% 21%
21% 17% 24% 21% 21% 19% 22%
49% 52% 48% 42% 60% 37% 57%
1% 0% * 1% % 1% 0%
3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
50% 12% 45% 90% 10% 45% 85%
29% 3% 19% 62% 6% 22% 57%
21% 9% 26% 28% 5% 23% 28%
49% 87% 55% 9% 90% 54% 14%
1% 1% * * 0% * 1%
3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
50% 12% 91% 10% 78% 8% 96%
29% 2% 60% 1% 49% 1% 62%
21% 9% 31% % 29% 7% 34%
49% 88% 9% 90% 22% 91% 3%
1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 034

Question 14b

14b. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump's ability to
understand the problems of people like you?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 47% 52% 42% 50% 27%
Exactly what you want in a president 26% 26% 26% 29% 10%
Close enough to what you want in a president 21% 26% 16% 21% 18%
Not what you want in a president 53% 48% 57% 49% 73%
Don't know/Refused % * % 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 47% 44% 47% 50% 45% 45% 48%
Exactly what you want in a president 26% 18% 26% 29% 28% 20% 29%
Close enough to what you want in a president 21% 26% 21% 20% 17% 24% 19%
Not what you want in a president 53% 56% 53% 50% 54% 55% 51%
Don't know/Refused 1% * * * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 47% 44% 48% 53% 38% 58% 40%
Exactly what you want in a president 26% 27% 25% 33% 16% 39% 17%
Close enough to what you want in a president 21% 17% 23% 20% 22% 19% 23%
Not what you want in a president 53% 56% 52% 47% 62% 41% 60%
Don't know/Refused 1% * * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 47% 8% 42% 86% 9% 41% 80%
Exactly what you want in a president 26% 3% 17% 54% 5% 19% 50%
Close enough to what you want in a president 21% 5% 25% 32% 5% 22% 30%
Not what you want in a president 53% 92% 58% 13% 91% 59% 19%
Don't know/Refused 1% * * 1% 0% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 47% 8% 87% 7% 74% 4% 94%
Exactly what you want in a president 26% 2% 52% 1% 43% 1% 55%
Close enough to what you want in a president 21% 5% 35% 6% 31% 4% 39%
Not what you want in a president 53% 92% 12% 93% 26% 96% 6%
Don't know/Refused 1% * * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 035

Question 1l4c

l4c. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump's
temperament?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 39% 44% 34% 41% 27%
Exactly what you want in a president 18% 21% 16% 19% 14%
Close enough to what you want in a president 21% 24% 18% 22% 13%
Not what you want in a president 61% 55% 65% 58% 73%
Don't know/Refused % * % 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 39% 31% 41% 42% 39% 34% 42%
Exactly what you want in a president 18% 13% 25% 18% 16% 18% 18%
Close enough to what you want in a president 21% 18% 16% 24% 23% 16% 23%
Not what you want in a president 61% 67% 59% 58% 60% 65% 58%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * * * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 39% 38% 39% 48% 25% 52% 26%
Exactly what you want in a president 18% 19% 18% 25% 9% 27% 9%
Close enough to what you want in a president 21% 19% 21% 24% 16% 25% 17%
Not what you want in a president 61% 62% 61% 51% 74% 47% 74%
Don't know/Refused 1% 0% * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 39% 5% 34% 75% 8% 32% 71%
Exactly what you want in a president 18% 3% 11% 38% 5% 13% 35%
Close enough to what you want in a president 21% 3% 22% 36% 3% 19% 35%
Not what you want in a president 61% 94% 66% 25% 92% 68% 29%
Don't know/Refused 1% * 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 39% 6% 74% 5% 61% 3% 79%
Exactly what you want in a president 18% 2% 37% 1% 29% 1% 39%
Close enough to what you want in a president 21% 4% 37% 4% 32% 2% 41%
Not what you want in a president 61% 94% 26% 95% 38% 97% 20%
Don't know/Refused 1% * * 0% 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4

STATE POLL 1 - PENNSYLVANIA| 32



1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research
redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18, 2024

TABLE 036

Question 14d

14d. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Donald Trump's sharpness
and stamina?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 53% 62% 46% 56% 41%
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 33% 28% 34% 13%
Close enough to what you want in a president 23% 29% 17% 21% 28%
Not what you want in a president 46% 38% 53% 43% 59%
Don't know/Refused % * % 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 53% 51% 52% 59% 50% 50% 55%
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 28% 30% 31% 31% 28% 32%
Close enough to what you want in a president 23% 22% 22% 28% 19% 22% 23%
Not what you want in a president 46% 47% 47% 41% 49% 48% 44%
Don't know/Refused 1% 2% * * 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 53% 49% 56% 58% 46% 62% 48%
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 30% 30% 35% 23% 42% 24%
Close enough to what you want in a president 23% 18% 26% 23% 23% 20% 24%
Not what you want in a president 46% 51% 44% 40% 54% 36% 52%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 1% 0% 2% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 53% 17% 50% 90% 18% 48% 85%
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 4% 21% 62% 8% 23% 57%
Close enough to what you want in a president 23% 12% 29% 28% 10% 25% 28%
Not what you want in a president 46% 82% 50% 9% 82% 51% 14%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 53% 17% 91% 17% 77% 14% 95%
Exactly what you want in a president 30% 3% 61% 1% 50% 1% 64%
Close enough to what you want in a president 23% 14% 30% 16% 27% 13% 31%
Not what you want in a president 46% 82% 9% 83% 22% 85% 3%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 037
Question 15a

15a. Thinking about what you would like to see in a

positions on major issues?
Base: Registered Voters

Exactly/Close enough (Net)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly/Close enough (Net)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly/Close enough (Net)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly/Close enough (Net)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

Exactly/Close enough (Net)

Exactly what you want in a president

Close enough to what you want in a president
Not what you want in a president

Don't know/Refused

Sampling Error (+/-)

president,

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research

how would you describe Joe Biden's policy

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
46% 41% 51% 42% 67%
15% 14% 17% 14% 21%
31% 27% 34% 27% 47%
53% 59% 49% 58% 32%
% % % 1% %
3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
46% 39% 44% 46% 52% 42% 48%
15% 8% 12% 16% 22% 10% 18%
31% 31% 32% 30% 30% 32% 30%
53% 61% 56% 53% 47% 58% 51%
1% * 0% 1% 2% * 1%
3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
46% 49% 45% 41% 53% 35% 51%
15% 19% 13% 16% 14% 14% 15%
31% 30% 32% 25% 38% 21% 36%
53% 51% 55% 58% 47% 64% 49%
1% * * 1% * 1% *
3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
46% 87% 41% 11% 78% 54% 12%
15% 34% 8% 3% 26% 18% 4%
31% 54% 33% 8% 52% 37% 8%
53% 12% 58% 89% 22% 45% 87%
1% 1% * * 0% * 1%
3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
46% 86% 9% 96% 13% 91% 6%
15% 31% 2% 35% 2% 31% 2%
31% 55% 7% 61% 11% 60% 3%
53% 13% 90% 4% 87% 8% 94%
1% % * 1% * 1% *
3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4

STATE POLL 1 - PENNSYLVANIA| 34



" 1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
ssrs.com | @ssrs_research
redefining research

CNN/SSRS Poll -- March 13, 2024 to March 18, 2024

TABLE 038

Question 15b

15b. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Joe Biden's ability to
understand the problems of people like you?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 46% 42% 49% 41% 70%
Exactly what you want in a president 19% 17% 22% 18% 29%
Close enough to what you want in a president 26% 25% 27% 23% 42%
Not what you want in a president 54% 58% 50% 58% 29%
Don't know/Refused * * % 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 46% 33% 43% 48% 55% 38% 50%
Exactly what you want in a president 19% 10% 13% 21% 30% 11% 24%
Close enough to what you want in a president 26% 23% 30% 26% 25% 27% 26%
Not what you want in a president 54% 67% 57% 52% 44% 62% 49%
Don't know/Refused * * 0% * 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 46% 49% 45% 42% 51% 35% 49%
Exactly what you want in a president 19% 23% 17% 19% 21% 16% 21%
Close enough to what you want in a president 26% 26% 28% 24% 30% 20% 28%
Not what you want in a president 54% 51% 55% 57% 49% 64% 51%
Don't know/Refused * * 1% % * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 46% 82% 43% 14% 73% 53% 18%
Exactly what you want in a president 19% 43% 12% 3% 35% 22% 5%
Close enough to what you want in a president 26% 40% 31% 11% 38% 30% 1
Not what you want in a president 54% 17% 57% 86% 26% 47% 82%
Don't know/Refused * 1% * 0% 1% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 46% 82% 13% 95% 13% 89% 9%
Exactly what you want in a president 19% 39% 2% 45% 2% 41% 2%
Close enough to what you want in a president 26% 42% 10% 50% 10% 48% 7%
Not what you want in a president 54% 18% 87% 4% 87% 11% 91%
Don't know/Refused * 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 039

Question 15c

15c. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Joe Biden's temperament?
Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 54% 50% 57% 50% 7%
Exactly what you want in a president 26% 21% 30% 25% 32%
Close enough to what you want in a president 28% 29% 27% 25% 44%
Not what you want in a president 45% 49% 43% 50% 22%
Don't know/Refused % % * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 54% 51% 53% 54% 56% 54% 54%
Exactly what you want in a president 26% 17% 20% 28% 34% 19% 30%
Close enough to what you want in a president 28% 34% 34% 25% 23% 35% 24%
Not what you want in a president 45% 48% 47% 46% 43% 46% 45%
Don't know/Refused % % % * % % %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 54% 55% 55% 49% 62% 42% 60%
Exactly what you want in a president 26% 30% 24% 23% 30% 21% 30%
Close enough to what you want in a president 28% 24% 31% 26% 32% 21% 31%
Not what you want in a president 45% 45% 45% 51% 38% 57% 40%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 54% 88% 55% 21% 84% 61% 23%
Exactly what you want in a president 26% 51% 22% 5% 46% 28% 9%
Close enough to what you want in a president 28% 37% 33% 16% 38% 33% 15%
Not what you want in a president 45% 10% 45% 79% 16% 39% 76%
Don't know/Refused % % % * % * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 54% 89% 21% 98% 25% 96% 17%
Exactly what you want in a president 26% 49% % 57% % 53% 3%
Close enough to what you want in a president 28% 40% 16% 41% 20% 43% 14
Not what you want in a president 45% 10% 79% 2% 75% 4% 83%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% * 0% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 040

Question 15d

15d. Thinking about what you would like to see in a president, how would you describe Joe Biden's sharpness and
stamina?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 36% 32% 39% 32% 57%
Exactly what you want in a president 9% 8% 10% 7% 19%
Close enough to what you want in a president 26% 24% 29% 24% 38%
Not what you want in a president 64% 68% 61% 68% 43%
Don't know/Refused * * * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 36% 20% 30% 38% 49% 24% 42%
Exactly what you want in a president 9% 4% 4% 11% 15% 4% 12%
Close enough to what you want in a president 26% 16% 26% 27% 33% 20% 30%
Not what you want in a president 64% 80% 70% 62% 51% 76% 57%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% * * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 36% 42% 32% 34% 37% 28% 37%
Exactly what you want in a president 9% 13% 7% 11% 7% 8% 6%
Close enough to what you want in a president 26% 30% 25% 24% 30% 20% 31%
Not what you want in a president 64% 58% 68% 65% 63% 72% 63%
Don't know/Refused * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 36% 69% 32% 7% 58% 42% 11%
Exactly what you want in a president % 19% 6% 2% 15% 10% 5%
Close enough to what you want in a president 26% 50% 26% 5% 43% 32% 7%
Not what you want in a president 64% 31% 68% 93% 42% 58% 89%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Exactly/Close enough (Net) 36% 68% 7% 80% 6% 72% 4%
Exactly what you want in a president 9% 18% 2% 19% 2% 19% 1%
Close enough to what you want in a president 26% 50% 5% 61% 4% 53% 3%
Not what you want in a president 64% 32% 93% 20% 94% 28% 96%
Don't know/Refused * 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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Question 16B
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16B. If Joe Biden is elected again, do you think that his second term as president would:

Base: Registered Voters

Fundamentally change/Change some (Net)
Fundamentally change things in the U.S.
Change some things about the U.S.

Not change things in the U.S. much at all
Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Fundamentally change/Change some (Net)
Fundamentally change things in the U.S.
Change some things about the U.S.

Not change things in the U.S. much at all
Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Fundamentally change/Change some (Net)
Fundamentally change things in the U.S.
Change some things about the U.S.

Not change things in the U.S. much at all
Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Fundamentally change/Change some (Net)
Fundamentally change things in the U.S.
Change some things about the U.S.

Not change things in the U.S. much at all
Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Fundamentally change/Change some (Net)
Fundamentally change things in the U.S.
Change some things about the U.S.

Not change things in the U.S. much at all
Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Vtrs
of

Total Men Women White Color

56% 57% 56% 55% 64%

22% 24% 19% 24% 13%

35% 32% 37% 32% 50%

43% 43% 43% 44% 36%

* * * * %

3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7

Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+

56% 44% 52% 59% 66% 49% 61%

22% 13% 17% 24% 30% 16% 25%

35% 31% 35% 36% 36% 33% 36%

43% 56% 48% 40% 33% 51% 39%

* % % % * % *

3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.

Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.

56% 56% 57% 54% 60% 51% 60%

22% 21% 22% 24% 19% 26% 21%

35% 35% 35% 30% 41% 26% 40%

43% 44% 43% 45% 40% 48% 40%

* * * * * l% 0%

3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5

Indep Cons-—
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva

Total crat Other lican eral rate tive

56% 68% 57% 45% 60% 55% 57%

22% 14% 20% 30% 10% 16% 39%

35% 54% 37% 15% 50% 39% 18%

43% 32% 43% 55% 40% 45% 43%

* % 0% * % % *

3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6

Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024

Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump

56% 69% 48% 74% 45% 70% 47%

22% 13% 33% 12% 28% 11% 34%

35% 56% 16% 62% 17% 59% 13%

43% 31% 51% 26% 55% 30% 52%

* 0% * 0% * 0% *

3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 043

Question 16B/16BA COMBO TABLE

16B. If Joe Biden is elected again, do you think that his second term as president would:
16BA. Do you think those changes would be:

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Second Biden term would bring change 56% 57% 56% 55% 64%
More for the better 32% 28% 36% 28% 54%
More for the worse 24% 29% 21% 27% 10%
No opinion * * 0% * 0%
Second Biden term would not change things much 43% 43% 43% 44% 36%
No opinion * * * * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Second Biden term would bring change 56% 44% 52% 59% 66% 49% 61%
More for the better 32% 21% 23% 36% 42% 22% 37%
More for the worse 24% 23% 28% 23% 23% 26% 23%
No opinion * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Second Biden term would not change things much 43% 56% 48% 40% 33% 51% 39%
No opinion * 0% 0% 1% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Second Biden term would bring change 56% 56% 57% 54% 60% 51% 60%
More for the better 32% 38% 29% 30% 34% 24% 33%
More for the worse 24% 18% 28% 23% 26% 27% 28%
No opinion * 0% 0% * % * %
Second Biden term would not change things much 43% 44% 43% 45% 40% 48% 40%
No opinion * * * * * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Second Biden term would bring change 56% 68% 57% 45% 60% 55% 57%
More for the better 32% 61% 30% 6% 53% 37% 11%
More for the worse 24% 7% 27% 39% 7% 18% 46%
No opinion * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Second Biden term would not change things much 43% 32% 43% 55% 40% 45% 43%
No opinion * 0% 0% * 0% 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Second Biden term would bring change 56% 69% 48% 74% 45% 70% 47%
More for the better 32% 62% 5% 72% 5% 66% %
More for the worse 24% 7% 43% 2% 40% 4% 44%
No opinion * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Second Biden term would not change things much 43% 31% 51% 26% 55% 30% 52%
No opinion * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 044

Question 16T
16T.
Base: Registered Voters

Fundamentally change/Change some (Net)
Fundamentally change things in the U.S.
Change some things about the U.S.

Not change things in the U.S. much at all
Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Fundamentally change/Change some (Net)
Fundamentally change things in the U.S.
Change some things about the U.S.

Not change things in the U.S. much at all
Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Fundamentally change/Change some (Net)
Fundamentally change things in the U.S.
Change some things about the U.S.

Not change things in the U.S. much at all
Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Fundamentally change/Change some (Net)
Fundamentally change things in the U.S.
Change some things about the U.S.

Not change things in the U.S. much at all
Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

Fundamentally change/Change some (Net)
Fundamentally change things in the U.S.
Change some things about the U.S.

Not change things in the U.S. much at all
Don't know/Refused/web blank

Sampling Error (+/-)

1 Braxton Way Suite 125 | Glen Mills, PA 19342
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If Donald Trump is elected again, do you think that his second term as president would:

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
87% 88% 86% 90% 74%
57% 56% 59% 60% 44%
30% 32% 28% 30% 30%
12% 11% 13% 9% 26%
% % % 1% %
3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
87% 87% 90% 86% 85% 90% 85%
57% 47% 59% 59% 61% 53% 60%
30% 40% 31% 28% 24% 37% 26%
12% 12% 9% 13% 14% % 14%
% % * % % % %
3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
87% 83% 90% 84% 92% 89% 92%
57% 54% 60% 55% 60% 60% 61%
30% 29% 30% 29% 32% 29% 31%
12% 17% 9% 15% % 10% 8%
1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 0%
3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-—
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
87% 80% 89% 93% 90% 84% 90%
57% 58% 53% 60% 67% 54% 57%
30% 22% 36% 33% 23% 31% 34%
12% 20% 11% 6% 10% 15% 9%
% % % 1% % % *
3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
87% 82% 94% 84% 90% 82% 96%
57% 60% 60% 64% 53% 61% 59%
30% 23% 34% 20% 37% 21% 38%
12% 17% % 16% % 18% %
1% * 1% * 1% 0% 1%
3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 046

Question 16T/16TA COMBO TABLE

16T. If Donald Trump is elected again, do you think that his second term as president would:
16TA. Do you think those changes would be:

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Second Trump term would bring change 87% 88% 86% 90% 74%
More for the better 47% 52% 44% 51% 27%
More for the worse 40% 36% 42% 38% 46%
No opinion * 0% * * 0%
Second Trump term would not change things much 12% 11% 13% 9% 26%
No opinion 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Second Trump term would bring change 87% 87% 90% 86% 85% 90% 85%
More for the better 47% 45% 46% 53% 45% 45% 49%
More for the worse 40% 42% 44% 34% 40% 45% 36%
No opinion * 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% *
Second Trump term would not change things much 12% 12% % 13% 14% % 14%
No opinion 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Second Trump term would bring change 87% 83% 90% 84% 92% 89% 92%
More for the better 47% 46% 48% 53% 39% 60% 41%
More for the worse 40% 36% 42% 30% 53% 29% 51%
No opinion * 0% * * * * *
Second Trump term would not change things much 12% 17% 9% 15% 8% 10% 8%
No opinion 1% 1% * 1% 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Second Trump term would bring change 87% 80% 89% 93% 90% 84% 90%
More for the better 47% 10% 43% 86% 10% 41% 82%
More for the worse 40% 69% 46% 7% 79% 43% 8%
No opinion * * 0% * * * 0%
Second Trump term would not change things much 12% 20% 11% 6% 10% 15% 9%
No opinion 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Second Trump term would bring change 87% 82% 94% 84% 90% 82% 96%
More for the better 47% 9% 87% 8% 74% 5% 94%
More for the worse 40% 73% 7% 76% 16% T7% 2%
No opinion * * * * * * 0%
Second Trump term would not change things much 12% 17% 5% 16% 9% 18% 3%
No opinion 1% * 1% * 1% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 047

Question 16Xa

16Xa. For each of the following issues, which presidential candidate do you think would better handle that issue
if elected in November? / The economy

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Joe Biden 35% 32% 38% 32% 54%
Donald Trump 49% 55% 45% 53% 30%
Neither 15% 13% 16% 15% 16%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * % 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 35% 28% 28% 34% 48% 29% 39%
Donald Trump 49% 50% 51% 50% 47% 50% 49%
Neither 15% 21% 21% 17% 4% 21% 12%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * % % % 1% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Joe Biden 35% 40% 33% 31% 41% 26% 39%
Donald Trump 49% 45% 51% 55% 42% 61% 43%
Neither 15% 14% 16% 14% 17% 12% 18%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 1% * 1% % 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Joe Biden 35% 72% 31% 4% 66% 39% 10%
Donald Trump 49% 9% 44% 91% 12% 44% 83%
Neither 15% 18% 25% 5% 22% 17% 6%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 1% * * % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Joe Biden 35% 71% 3% 79% 5% 75% 1%
Donald Trump 49% 9% 90% 7% 78% 5% 96%
Neither 15% 19% 6% 13% 16% 19% 3%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 1% * * * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 0438

Question 16Xb

16Xb. For each of the following issues, which presidential candidate do you think would better handle that issue
if elected in November? / Immigration

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Joe Biden 31% 26% 36% 27% 51%
Donald Trump 49% 55% 45% 54% 28%
Neither 19% 18% 19% 18% 21%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 31% 26% 30% 28% 39% 29% 33%
Donald Trump 49% 45% 50% 54% 48% 48% 51%
Neither 19% 28% 20% 18% 13% 23% 16%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * % % % % % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Joe Biden 31% 35% 29% 28% 36% 22% 34%
Donald Trump 49% 47% 51% 55% 41% 62% 43%
Neither 19% 18% 20% 16% 23% 15% 23%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 1% * 1% * 1% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Joe Biden 31% 66% 26% 3% 63% 32% 9%
Donald Trump 49% 11% 44% 90% 12% 44% 83%
Neither 19% 23% 30% 7% 26% 23% 7%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * % * * % * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Joe Biden 31% 64% 2% 72% 4% 67% *
Donald Trump 49% 10% 90% 7% 78% 6% 96%
Neither 19% 26% 7% 21% 17% 27% 3%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * * 0% 1% * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 049

Question 16Xc

16Xc. For each of the following issues, which presidential candidate do you think would better handle that issue
if elected in November? / The situation in Israel and Gaza

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Joe Biden 31% 28% 35% 28% 47%
Donald Trump 42% 47% 38% 46% 24%
Neither 26% 24% 27% 25% 29%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * % * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 31% 18% 26% 34% 43% 22% 37%
Donald Trump 42% 34% 43% 47% 41% 39% 44%
Neither 26% 46% 31% 19% 16% 38% 19%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * % % % * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Joe Biden 31% 34% 30% 29% 36% 24% 34%
Donald Trump 42% 39% 44% 49% 32% 55% 34%
Neither 26% 27% 26% 22% 32% 21% 32%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% 0% % 0% 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Joe Biden 31% 67% 22% 5% 55% 36% 9%
Donald Trump 42% 6% 36% 81% 8% 34% 78%
Neither 26% 27% 42% 14% 36% 30% 13%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% * % 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Joe Biden 31% 63% 4% 71% % 66% %
Donald Trump 42% 6% 81% 4% 68% 3% 84%
Neither 26% 31% 15% 25% 27% 31% 14%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% 0% 0% * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 050

Question 16Xd

16Xd. For each of the following issues, which presidential candidate do you think would better handle that issue
if elected in November? / Democracy in the US

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Joe Biden 45% 40% 48% 40% 70%
Donald Trump 40% 44% 37% 44% 19%
Neither 15% 16% 14% 15% 11%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 45% 40% 40% 45% 52% 40% 47%
Donald Trump 40% 36% 40% 41% 42% 37% 42%
Neither 15% 24% 20% 14% 6% 22% 11%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * % % % 1% % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Joe Biden 45% 47% 44% 40% 52% 33% 50%
Donald Trump 40% 40% 40% 47% 30% 54% 31%
Neither 15% 13% 16% 13% 18% 13% 19%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% 0% * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Joe Biden 45% 87% 42% 7% 83% 50% 13%
Donald Trump 40% 6% 31% 79% 8% 32% 75%
Neither 15% 7% 27% 13% 10% 19% 12%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% % 1% 0% * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Joe Biden 45% 86% % 93% 13% 92% 2%
Donald Trump 40% 5% 79% 2% 65% 1% 85
Neither 15% 9% 14% 5% 22% 7% 13%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% * * * 0% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 051

Question 16Xe

16Xe. For each of the following issues, which presidential candidate do you think would better handle that issue
if elected in November? / The US role in world affairs

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Joe Biden 39% 34% 42% 36% 55%
Donald Trump 44% 49% 40% 48% 27%
Neither 17% 17% 17% 16% 19%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 39% 26% 35% 41% 48% 31% 43%
Donald Trump 44% 39% 46% 46% 44% 41% 46%
Neither 17% 35% 19% 13% 8% 28% 11%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * % % 1% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Joe Biden 39% 42% 37% 32% 47% 28% 46%
Donald Trump 44% 43% 45% 52% 32% 59% 34%
Neither 17% 16% 18% 15% 21% 13% 21%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% 0% * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Joe Biden 39% 77% 34% 6% 71% 44% 10%
Donald Trump 44% 7% 37% 84% 7% 36% 81%
Neither 17% 16% 29% 10% 22% 20% 9%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% * * 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Joe Biden 39% 76% % 86% 7% 81% 2%
Donald Trump 44% 7% 83% 4% 71% 2% 90%
Neither 17% 17% 12% 9% 22% 16% 9%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 052

Question 16Xf

16Xf. For each of the following issues, which presidential candidate do you think would better handle that issue
if elected in November? / Abortion policies

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Joe Biden 47% 43% 50% 43% 68%
Donald Trump 33% 37% 29% 36% 17%
Neither 20% 20% 21% 21% 15%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * % * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Joe Biden 47% 48% 41% 43% 54% 45% 47%
Donald Trump 33% 29% 36% 34% 31% 32% 33%
Neither 20% 22% 23% 22% 15% 22% 19%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * % % * * % *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Joe Biden 47% 47% 47% 41% 55% 35% 53%
Donald Trump 33% 32% 33% 38% 26% 43% 27%
Neither 20% 20% 20% 21% 20% 21% 20%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 1% * * * 1% 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Joe Biden 47% 85% 47% 10% 87% 50% 15%
Donald Trump 33% 4% 22% 68% 4% 23% 68%
Neither 20% 11% 31% 21% 9% 26% 17%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 1% * * 0% * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Joe Biden 47% 86% 11% 91% 17% 91% 7%
Donald Trump 33% 3% 66% 2% 54% 1% 69
Neither 20% 11% 23% 8% 29% 9% 23%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * * 0% * * 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 055

Question 17

17. If the Republicans win control of the U.S. Senate in this November's election, do you think the country will
be better off, worse off, or will it not make any difference?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Better off 38% 43% 35% 43% 18%
Worse off 42% 38% 45% 39% 60%
No difference 19% 20% 19% 18% 22%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Better off 38% 37% 34% 42% 41% 34% 41%
Worse off 42% 43% 43% 35% 47% 44% 41%
No difference 19% 20% 24% 22% 12% 22% 18%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * * % * * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Better off 38% 36% 39% 43% 32% 49% 34%
Worse off 42% 45% 41% 37% 50% 33% 47%
No difference 19% 19% 20% 20% 18% 18% 19%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% * * 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Better off 38% 4% 29% 78% 5% 30% 73%
Worse off 42% 80% 42% 7% 87% 45% 8%
No difference 19% 16% 29% 16% 8% 24% 19%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% * 0% 0% % 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Better off 38% 4% 76% 3% 62% 2% 78%
Worse off 42% 80% 6% 83% 15% 83% 2%
No difference 19% 16% 18% 14% 23% 15% 20%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% 0% 0% 0% * 0%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 056

Question 19

19. As you may have heard, Donald Trump is facing criminal charges related to efforts to overturn the 2020
presidential election. Please indicate whether you think, if true, those charges should disqualify Trump from
the presidency, cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are not disqualifying, or are not relevant to his
fitness for the

presidency?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 49% 44% 53% 45% 71%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......ooiiiiiiiiiiinninnnnns 11% 12% 9% 11% 8%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o Y Ko LD o XY 40% 43% 37% 43% 21%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 1% * * %
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 49% 49% 50% 46% 53% 50% 49%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying......c.oiiiiiiiiiiiinneennnnns 11% 16% 9% 9% 10% 13% 9%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o Y Ko LD o XY 40% 35% 42% 44% 37% 37% 41%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% 0% 1% * 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K $S50K+ grad grad. oll. grad.
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 49% 51% 49% 44% 57% 38% 55%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying........oi i iinininnnnns 11% 8% 11% 7% 16% 7% 16%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Y Ko LD o XY 40% 40% 39% 48% 27% 55% 28%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 1% * 1% * * *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 49% 89% 51% 12% 88% 55% 16%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......oiiiiiiiiiiininnnnns 11% 5% 12% 14% 6% 12% 11%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
o SN Ko LD o XY 40% 6% 36% 74% 6% 33% 72%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% 1% * 0% 0% 1%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Should disqualify Trump from the presidency 49% 88% 11% 90% 22% 92% 5%
Cast doubts on his fitness for the job, but are
not disqualifying.......oiiiiiiiiiiininnnnns 11% 6% 14% 6% 13% 6% 15%
Are not relevant to his fitness for the
ol Y Ko LD o XY 40% 7% 74% 3% 64% 2% 80%
Don't know/Refused/web blank * 0% * 0% * 0% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 095

Question P20

P20. Thinking about the results of the 2020 presidential election, do you think that Joe Biden legitimately won
enough votes to win the presidency, or not?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Yes, Biden legitimately won enough votes to win
the presidency. . ...ttt ittt it eeeeeennns 61% 57% 64% 57% 84%
No, Biden did not legitimately win enough votes
to win the presidency.........oiiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 37% 41% 34% 41% 15%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Yes, Biden legitimately won enough votes to win
the presidency. . ...ttt ittt iieeeeennns 61% 71% 56% 56% 63% 63% 60%
No, Biden did not legitimately win enough votes
to win the presidency.........iiiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 37% 27% 42% 42% 35% 34% 39%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll. Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Yes, Biden legitimately won enough votes to win
the presidency. . ...ttt ittt i eeeeeennns 61% 61% 62% 53% 73% 45% 72%
No, Biden did not legitimately win enough votes
to win the presidency........c.oiiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 37% 39% 36% 45% 25% 53% 26%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Yes, Biden legitimately won enough votes to win
the presidency. ... ...ttt ittt 61% 94% 68% 26% 94% 68% 29%
No, Biden did not legitimately win enough votes
to win the presidency.........iiiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 37% 5% 30% 72% 6% 30% 69%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo- Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump
Yes, Biden legitimately won enough votes to win
the presidency. ... ..ottt ittt 61% 95% 27% 99% 36% 99% 21%
No, Biden did not legitimately win enough votes
to win the presidency.........iiiiiiiiiiiennnnn. 37% 4% 71% 1% 61% 1% 76%
Don't know/Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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TABLE 097

Question P20/P20A COMBO TABLE

P20. Thinking about the results of the 2020 presidential election, do you think that Joe Biden legitimately won
enough votes to win the presidency, or not?

P20a. Do you think there's been solid evidence of that, or is that your suspicion only?

Base: Registered Voters

Vtrs
of
Total Men Women White Color
Biden legitimately won enough votes to win the
o Y Ko LD o XY 61% 57% 64% 57% 84%
Biden did not legitimately win enough votes to
win the presidency (Net) .....ooiiiiiiiiiiinneenn. 37% 41% 34% 41% 15%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, Solid
S =T o Y T 21% 24% 18% 23% 12%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, Suspicion
03 0 16% 17% 15% 18% 3%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, No opinion * 0% 1% * 0%
No opinion 2% 2% 2% 2% *
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.4 5.3 4.0 10.7
Total 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ <45 45+
Biden legitimately won enough votes to win the
o SN Ko LD o XY 61% 71% 56% 56% 63% 63% 60%
Biden did not legitimately win enough votes to
win the presidency (Net) .....ooiiiiiiiiiiinnennn. 37% 27% 42% 42% 35% 34% 39%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, Solid
S =T o X T 21% 17% 24% 24% 17% 20% 21%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, Suspicion
03 0 16% 8% 18% 18% 17% 13% 18%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, No opinion * 1% 0% * 0% 1% *
No opinion 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 9.0 7.7 7.0 6.7 6.4 4.6
Non- White White
coll Coll. non- coll.
Total <$50K S50K+ grad grad. coll. grad.
Biden legitimately won enough votes to win the
o SN Ko LD o XY 61% 61% 62% 53% 73% 45% 72%
Biden did not legitimately win enough votes to
win the presidency (Net) .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiinnennn. 37% 39% 36% 45% 25% 53% 26%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, Solid
[ =T o X T 21% 19% 22% 25% 15% 28% 15%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, Suspicion
03 0 16% 20% 14% 20% 10% 24% 11%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, No opinion * 0% * 1% * 1% 0%
No opinion 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.4 4.8 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5
Indep Cons-
Demo- endnt Repub Lib- Mode- serva
Total crat Other lican eral rate tive
Biden legitimately won enough votes to win the
ol Y Ko LD o XY 61% 94% 68% 26% 94% 68% 29%
Biden did not legitimately win enough votes to
win the presidency (Net) .....ooiiiiiiiiiinnneenn. 37% 5% 30% 72% 6% 30% 69%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, Solid
S =T o Y T 21% 1% 17% 43% 2% 14% 44%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, Suspicion
03 0 16% 4% 13% 29% 4% 16% 24%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, No opinion * 0% * * 0% 0% *
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 6.6 7.1 5.9 8.2 5.6 6.6
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TABLE 097

Question P20/P20A COMBO TABLE

P20. Thinking about the results of the 2020 presidential election, do you think that Joe Biden legitimately won
enough votes to win the presidency, or not?

P20a. Do you think there's been solid evidence of that, or is that your suspicion only?

Base: Registered Voters

Lean Lean Biden Biden
Demo-— Repub Ap- Disap 2024 2024
Total crat lican prove prove Biden Trump

Biden legitimately won enough votes to win the
PresidencCy. vt e e 61% 95% 27% 99% 36% 99% 21%
Biden did not legitimately win enough votes to
win the presidency (Net) .....ooiiiiiiiiiinnneenn. 37% 4% 71% 1% 61% 1% 76%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, Solid
S =T o X T 21% 1% 42% * 35% * 44%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, Suspicion
L3 0 T 16% 3% 28% 1% 26% * 31%
Did not legitimately win enough votes, No opinion * 0% * 0% * 0% 1%
No opinion 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 0% 3%
Sampling Error (+/-) 3.8 5.8 5.3 6.1 4.8 5.7 5.4
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